  Page 1 of 3 Issued Date：2011/08/09
FEATURES
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Input voltage range
5VDC nominal input
12VDC nominal input
24VDC nominal input
48VDC nominal input

Industry Control System
Measurement Equipment
Semiconductor Equipment
Output Current   Input Current Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage Min. load Full load
Output (4)
Ripple & Noise No load(3) Full load(2)
Eff (4)
(%)
Capacitor (5)
Load max
PDL03-05S3P3 4.5 ~ 9 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 700mA 50 mVp-p 45mA 650mA 75 3300μF
PDL03-05S05 4.5 ~ 9 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 600mA 50 mVp-p 45mA 800mA 79 1680μF
PDL03-05S09 4.5 ~ 9 VDC 9 VDC 0mA 333mA 50 mVp-p 55mA 789mA 80 1000μF
PDL03-05S12 4.5 ~ 9 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 250mA 50 mVp-p 55mA 779mA 81 820μF
PDL03-05S15 4.5 ~ 9 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 200mA 50 mVp-p 55mA 769mA 82 680μF
PDL03-05D05 4.5 ~ 9 VDC ±5 VDC 0mA ±300mA 50 mVp-p 55mA 810mA 78 ±1000μF
PDL03-05D12 4.5 ~ 9 VDC ±12 VDC 0mA ±125mA 50 mVp-p 60mA 779mA 81 ±470μF
PDL03-05D15 4.5 ~ 9 VDC ±15 VDC 0mA ±100mA 50 mVp-p 60mA 779mA 81 ±330μF
PDL03-12S3P3 9 ~ 18 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 700mA 50 mVp-p 25mA 263mA 77 3300μF
PDL03-12S05 9 ~ 18 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 600mA 50 mVp-p 25mA 325mA 81 1680μF
PDL03-12S09 9 ~ 18 VDC 9 VDC 0mA 333mA 50 mVp-p 30mA 329mA 80 1000μF
PDL03-12S12 9 ~ 18 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 250mA 50 mVp-p 30mA 316mA 83 820μF
PDL03-12S15 9 ~ 18 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 200mA 50 mVp-p 30mA 316mA 83 680μF
PDL03-12D05 9 ~ 18 VDC ±5 VDC 0mA ±300mA 50 mVp-p 30mA 320mA 82 ±1000μF
PDL03-12D12 9 ~ 18 VDC ±12 VDC 0mA ±125mA 50 mVp-p 30mA 316mA 83 ±470μF
PDL03-12D15 9 ~ 18 VDC ±15 VDC 0mA ±100mA 50 mVp-p 30mA 316mA 83 ±330μF
PDL03-24S3P3 18 ~ 36 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 700mA 50 mVp-p 16mA 134mA 76 3300μF
PDL03-24S05 18 ~ 36 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 600mA 50 mVp-p 16mA 160mA 82 1680μF
PDL03-24S09 18 ~ 36 VDC 9 VDC 0mA 333mA 50 mVp-p 17mA 160mA 82 1000μF
PDL03-24S12 18 ~ 36 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 250mA 50 mVp-p 18mA 158mA 83 820μF
PDL03-24S15 18 ~ 36 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 200mA 50 mVp-p 18mA 156mA 84 680μF
PDL03-24D05 18 ~ 36 VDC ±5 VDC 0mA ±300mA 50 mVp-p 17mA 164mA 80 ±1000μF
PDL03-24D12 18 ~ 36 VDC ±12 VDC 0mA ±125mA 50 mVp-p 18mA 158mA 83 ±470μF
PDL03-24D15 18 ~ 36 VDC ±15 VDC 0mA ±100mA 50 mVp-p 18mA 154mA 85 ±330μF
PDL03-48S3P3 36 ~ 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 700mA 50 mVp-p 10mA 69mA 74 3300μF
PDL03-48S05 36 ~ 75 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 600mA 50 mVp-p 10mA 83mA 79 1680μF
PDL03-48S09 36 ~ 75 VDC 9 VDC 0mA 333mA 50 mVp-p 11mA 82mA 80 1000μF
PDL03-48S12 36 ~ 75 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 250mA 50 mVp-p 12mA 81mA 81 820μF
PDL03-48S15 36 ~ 75 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 200mA 50 mVp-p 12mA 80mA 82 680μF
PDL03-48D05 36 ~ 75 VDC ±5 VDC 0mA ±300mA 50 mVp-p 12mA 83mA 79 ±1000μF
PDL03-48D12 36 ~ 75 VDC ±12 VDC 0mA ±125mA 50 mVp-p 12mA 80mA 82 ±470μF
PDL03-48D15 36 ~ 75 VDC ±15 VDC 0mA ±100mA 50 mVp-p 12mA 79mA 83 ±330μF
PDL03-48S05
Efficiency VS Output Load
40
45